
INTERCESSIONS ROTA for Sundays and Holy Days  

22nd February 2023 to 22nd October 
 

Month & Day Colour Date Intercessor 
February Ash Wednesday Lent Array 22 Stephen Brooks 

Lent 1 Lent Array 26 Kirsten Allen 

     

March Lent 2  Lent Array 5 Charlotte Carotenuto 

Lent 3 Lent Array 12 Kate Horn 

Lent 4 – Mothering Sunday* Rose 19 Sunday School 

Lent 5 Lent Array 26 Alison Baxendale 
    

April Palm Sunday   Red 2 Annabel Crowe 

 7.30pm  Maundy Thursday  White 6 Steve Purcell                      

 3pm  Good Friday  Red 7 Eileen Sinclair  

Easter Day  Gold 9 Nicholas Robinson 
Easter 2 White 16 Fade Solanke-Mitterer 
Easter 3 White 23 David Gilbert 
Easter 4* White 30 Sunday School 

    
May Easter 5  White 7 Steve Purcell 

Easter 6 White 14 Roger Grange 

6.30pm Outdoor Mass Ascension Day  Gold 18 Keith Spillett 

Sunday after Ascension * White 21 Sunday School 

Pentecost  Red 28 Annabel Crowe 

    

June Trinity Sunday  Gold 4 Charlotte Carotenuto 

Votive for Corpus Christi  Gold 11 Steve Purcell 
Trinity 2 (Father’s Day) * Green 18 Sunday School 

Trinity 3 Green 25 Roger Grange  

    

July St Thomas’ – Patronal  Red 2 Alison Baxendale  

Trinity 5 Green 9 Fade Solanke-Mitterer 

Trinity 6*  Green 16 Sunday School 

Trinity 7 Green 23 Kirsten Allen 

Trinity 8 Green 30 Eileen Sinclair  

    

August The Transfiguration  White 6 Nicholas Robinson 

Trinity 10 Green 13 David Gilbert 

Trinity11 Green 20 Stephen Brooks 

Trinity 12 Green 27 Kate Horn 

    

September Trinity 13 Green 3 Fade Solanke-Mitterer 
Trinity 14 Green 10 Alison Baxendale 

Harvest Thanksgiving * Green 17 Sunday School 
Trinity 16 Green 24 Keith Spillett 

    

October Trinity 17  Green 1 Eileen Sinclair 

Trinity 18  Green 8 Charlotte Carotenuto  
St Luke – Thanksgiving Health Workers* Red 15 Annabel Crowe 

Trinity 20  Green 22 Kirsten Allen 

= Incense;*=Parade; *!=Full Parade;    

 



 

Please swap with someone if you have a problem with the dates allocated to you and let me know 

the outcome. It would be very much appreciated if you could give Jill Ashcroft a copy of your 

intercessions before the service starts.  

You are very welcome to write your own intercessions, in any format you feel is appropriate. I have a 

number of resources and specimen intercessions that you can use or adapt. I also have a number of 

books on leading intercessions than I am happy to lend people (as long as I get them back!)  

I’ll send suggestions etc. early each week to the intercessor, usually by Tuesday evening.   

There are also central CofE suggestions for intercessions for specific points in the Church 

Year at this link: 

https://www.churchofengland.org/prayer-and-worship/worship-texts-and-resources/common-

worship/churchs-year 

https://www.churchofengland.org/prayer-and-worship/worship-texts-and-resources/common-

worship/churchs-year/times-and-seasons 

Ordinary Time Intercessions: https://www.churchofengland.org/prayer-and-worship/worship-

texts-and-resources/common-worship/holy-communion-service#mm7g3 

The Anglican Church in Costa Brava also posts intercessions every week: 

https://costablanca-anglicanchaplaincy.org/prayers-and-intercessions/ 

Some of these Books may helpful: 

Leading Intercessions: Prayers for Sundays, Holy Days and Festivals and for Special 

Services Years A, B and C - Enlarged Edition by Raymond Chapman 

https://www.amazon.co.uk/Leading-Intercessions-Festivals-Services-

Enlarged/dp/1853117811/ref=sr_1_2?crid=20MC994JOLL9B&keywords=intercessions&qid=1669

215014&sprefix=intercessions%2Caps%2C173&sr=8-2 

Hear Our Prayer: Gospel-Based Intercessions for Sundays and Holy Days by 

Raymond Chapman 

https://www.amazon.co.uk/Hear-Our-Prayer-Gospel-Based-

Intercessions/dp/1853115568/ref=pd_bxgy_img_sccl_2/261-8031705-

2885648?pd_rd_w=8aqw9&content-id=amzn1.sym.79b812bf-5c8b-4c0c-851c-

784423adaff5&pf_rd_p=79b812bf-5c8b-4c0c-851c-

784423adaff5&pf_rd_r=VV98CBSBQFZWPT2KBFZJ&pd_rd_wg=8N2aM&pd_rd_r=218709a6-

e096-436e-976f-3af4f604414f&pd_rd_i=1853115568&psc=1 

Intercessions for Years A, B & C by Ian Black 

https://www.amazon.co.uk/Intercessions-Years-B-Ian-

Black/dp/0281060215/ref=pd_bxgy_img_sccl_1/261-8031705-

2885648?pd_rd_w=8aqw9&content-id=amzn1.sym.79b812bf-5c8b-4c0c-851c-

784423adaff5&pf_rd_p=79b812bf-5c8b-4c0c-851c-

784423adaff5&pf_rd_r=VV98CBSBQFZWPT2KBFZJ&pd_rd_wg=8N2aM&pd_rd_r=218709a6-

e096-436e-976f-3af4f604414f&pd_rd_i=0281060215&psc=1 

 

Thank you,  

Annabel Crowe  a.crowe@doctors.org.uk 
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